

# Our philosophy

The CHINA DAY has a long tradition within the EURO FINANCE WEEK. For more than 10 years we have been building bridges between our cultures and the important German-Chinese economic relations. We focus on a continuous dialogue between politics, financial decisionmakers and corporates.



# 11 years CHINA DAY - A success story Impressions 2024





## 11 years CHINA DAY - A success story Partners 2024











法兰克福分行 FRANKFURT BRANCH



# 中国建设银行 China Construction Bank

法兰克福分行

Frankfurt Branch



DeKang

Sino-German Solutions





中华人民共和国 驻法兰克福总领事馆 Generalkonsulat der Volksrepublik China in Frankfurt am Main





# CHINA DAY Partnership Package Premium

- Speaker slot in a panel on the main stage
- Hosting of an exclusive Master Claas
- Professionell video interview
- 5 Tickets for the 11th CHINA DAY
- 3 Week passes for the 28th EURO FINANCE WEEK (Monday Wednesday)
- 1 VIP-Ticket for the 35th Frankfurt European Banking Congress (Friday, 21 November)
- 1 VIP-Ticket for the VIP Dinner on (Monday, 17 November)
- Add placement (1/1) in the official EURO FINANCE WEEK programme
- Naming as partner of the 11th CHINA DAY in all marketing materials und programs (on- and offline)
- Naming as Silver Partner of the entire 28th EURO FINANCE WEEK
- Social Media Post



# CHINA DAY Partnership Package

- Speaker slot in a panel on the main stage
- 5 Tickets for the 11th CHINA DAY
- 3 Week passes for the 28th EURO FINANCE WEEK (Monday Wednesday)
- 1 VIP-Ticket for the 35th Frankfurt European Banking Congress (Friday, 21 November)
- 1 VIP-Ticket for the VIP Dinner on (Monday, 17 November)
- Naming as partner of the 11th CHINA DAY in all marketing materials und programs (on- and offline)
- Naming as Supporter Partner of the entire 28th EURO FINANCE WEEK
- Social Media Post



### Contact



Andreas Scholz

Chairman of the Management Board <u>andreas.scholz@dfv.de</u> +49 69 7595 3150



Lucas Walter

Senior Conference &
Business Development Manager
lucas.walter@dfv.de
+49 69 7595 2714



Lutz Rauschenberger

Conference & Content Manager
<a href="mailto:lutz.rauschenberger@dfv.de">lutz.rauschenberger@dfv.de</a>
+49 69 7595 3150

